Re
le
as
e
da
te
 2
02

IEC/EN 60079-7: 2015
IEC/EN 60079-31: 2014
Variant-Specifi c Data
Typ
 Thread
size
 Clamping range  [mm]
seal insert combinations Dimensions [mm] Flexible conduit [mm] Nut torques [Nm]
seal insert combinations
TD  D S1+S2+S3 S1+S2 S1  H  L  TL  D2  SW1  SW2 SW3 DT FC1 FC2 FC3  SW1 SW2
S1+S2+S3
SW2
S1+S2
SW2
S1
CG.CO.M16S.*.*.16.* M16 3 ... 9 - 3 ... 6 6 ... 9 36 61 16 22 20 20 20 16 ... 16.2 10 6.1 3.3 4 - 28 18
CG.CO.M16.*.*.16.* M16 4 ... 12 4 ... 6 6 ... 9 9 ... 12 43 72 16 26.5 22 24 24 16 ... 16.2 22.2 15 4.5 4 20 18 15
CG.CO.M20.*.*.16.* M20 4 ... 12 4 ... 6 6 ... 9 9 ... 12 39 68 16 26.5 22 24 24 20 ... 20.2 22.2 15 4.5 5.5 20 18 15
CG.CO.M25.*.*.16.* M25 10 ... 18 10 ... 12 12 ... 14.5 14.5 ... 18 42 73 16 31.5 28 29 29 25 ... 25.2 27.5 20 4.5 6 25 20 18
CG.CO.M32.*.*.16.* M32 14 ... 24 14 ... 17 17 ... 20 20 ... 24 46 82 16 39.8 35 36 36 32 ... 32.3 34.5 25.7 6 6 28 23 20
CG.CO.M40.*.*.18.* M40 22 ... 32 22 ... 24 24 ... 27 27 ... 32 54 92 18 50 45 45 45 40 ... 40.3 43 34.2 6 12 56 35 45
CG.CO.M50.*.*.18.* M50 26 ... 35 26 ... 28 28 ... 31 31 ... 35 59.5 98 18 61 55 52 52 50 ... 50.3 49.5 39.2 6 18 56 54 50
CG.CO.M63.*.*.18.* M63 35 ... 45 35 ... 38 38 ... 41 41 ... 45 58.5 96.5 18 75 68 65 65 63 ... 63.3 62.5 50 6 25 190 125 140
CG.CO.M75.*.*.20.* M75 46 ... 59 46 ... 51 51 ... 57 57 ... 59 69 111 20 89 80 80 80 75 ... 75.3 75 61.6 6.5 30 130 125 120
Typ
 Thread
size
 Clamping range  [mm]